



PMS 2015 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 15EN01
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	1,280	\$ 7.65	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,080.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01510.05	SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	5,000	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
01510.06	BROKEN WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	5,000	\$ 0.08	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
01510.08	YELLOW TWO-WAY TURN LANE STRIPE	LF	5,000	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00
01510.13	TURN ARROW	EA	8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	116	\$ 6.50	\$ 754.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 928.00
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	6	\$ 416.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
02050.09	REMOVE WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02050.11	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	162	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,308.50	\$ 18.75	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,296.00
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,411	\$ 11.40	\$ 16,085.40	\$ 17.25	\$ 24,339.75	\$ 23.50	\$ 33,158.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,288.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	71	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,455.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 639.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	5,005	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,258.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,266.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,010.00
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	960	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,680.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	957	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,024.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,220.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,656.00
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	907	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,358.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,721.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1,032	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,425.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,096.00
02075.12	REMOVAL OF RETAINING WALL	LF	80	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	286	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
02110.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	100	\$ 22.15	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
0211.0812	12" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	1,141	\$ 15.40	\$ 17,571.40	\$ 12.75	\$ 14,547.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,102.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,115.00
02110.0824	24" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	2,315	\$ 19.95	\$ 46,184.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 31,252.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 64,820.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 53,245.00
02231.01	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	25	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
02231.0102	2" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	1,123	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,230.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 12,072.25	\$ 11.75	\$ 13,195.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,599.00
02231.0112	12" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	2,218	\$ 31.25	\$ 69,312.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,450.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 107,573.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 62,104.00
02231.0116	16" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	71	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,230.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00
02511.01	ROTOMILLING SURFACE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	9,680	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,400.00
02511.03	ROTOMILLING EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2,440	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,520.00
02511.05	ROTOMILLING END OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00
02511.10	CONCRETE JOINT AND CRACK RESEALING	LF	300	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
02512.010205	2.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	12,200	\$ 13.00	\$ 158,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 189,100.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 223,870.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 167,750.00
02512.0202	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	18	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00
02512.0206	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	1,411	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,262.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 70,902.75	\$ 64.50	\$ 91,009.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 81,838.00
02520.0209	9" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PATCH	SY	71	\$ 51.50	\$ 3,656.50	\$ 63.25	\$ 4,490.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,082.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	782	\$ 24.75	\$ 19,354.50	\$ 33.25	\$ 26,001.50	\$ 27.75	\$ 21,700.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,152.00
02528.05	CURB GRINDING	LF	20	\$ 18.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 485.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	8,505	\$ 4.50	\$ 38,272.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 36,146.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 55,282.50
02530.0104A	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") W/ THICKENED EDGE	SF	760	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,840.00
02530.0106	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
02530.0408	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8")	SF	520	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,160.00
02530.0508	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (8")	SF	240	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00



PMS 2015 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 15EN01
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	1,032	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,480.00
02530.0808	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	991	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,680.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,166.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,671.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,865.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 992.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00
02530.1204	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (4")	SF	672	\$ 10.30	\$ 6,921.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,440.00
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	13	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
02570.02	REPLACE MANHOLE ADJUSTING RINGS	VF	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
02570.03	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	EA	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
02645.02	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT BOLLARDS	EA	12	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SP-02645.03	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	VF	4	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
02665.0106	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	63	\$ 81.25	\$ 5,118.75	\$ 315.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,890.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00
02665.0108	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	13	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 495.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
02665.0110	INSTALL 10" WATER MAIN	LF	40	\$ 105.50	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.0310061	INSTALL 10" x 6" x 10" TEE	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
02665.0310081	INSTALL 10" x 8" x 10" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
02665.1106	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
02665.1108	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
02665.1110	INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
02665.17	INSTALL WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
02665.23	INSTALL ADDITIONAL ACCESS MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	5	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
02700.0106	INSTALL 6" SANITARY SEWER	LF	43	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,365.00
02700.0108	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	162	\$ 91.25	\$ 14,782.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 74,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00
02700.09	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02700.10	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
02700.1408	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02805.01	INSTALL SIGN	EA	1	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02805.02	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EA	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	12,200	\$ 7.50	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 118,950.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 114,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 73,200.00
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
02900.05	SEEDING	AC	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
02900.07	SODDING	SF	4,000	\$ 3.35	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00
02900.17	INSTALL MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	970	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 55,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00
02900.21	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	3	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SP-02900.23	RELOCATE BUSH	EA	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP-02900.24	RELOCATE TREE	EA	2	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
SP-02900.26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP-02900.27	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	40	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
SP-02900.28	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	3	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16000.30	INSTALL HANDRAIL	LF	140	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
16000.30	RELOCATE LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,075,052.30		\$ 1,226,693.25		\$ 1,451,859.00		\$ 1,158,206.50



PMS 2015 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 15EN01
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	40	\$ 6.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	4	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	266	\$ 10.65	\$ 2,832.90	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,251.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,128.00
02110.0824	24" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	266	\$ 19.75	\$ 5,253.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,118.00
02231.0112	12" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	266	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 12,901.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,448.00
02511.01	ROTOMILLING SURFACE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	743	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,516.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,715.00
02511.03	ROTOMILLING EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	306	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 7,191.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,448.00
02511.05	ROTOMILLING END OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	19	\$ 8.50	\$ 161.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 133.00
02512.010205	2.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	1,263	\$ 17.50	\$ 22,102.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,523.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 28,606.95	\$ 13.75	\$ 17,366.25
02512.0206	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	266	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 85,120.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 18,487.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,428.00
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
02570.02	REPLACE MANHOLE ADJUSTING RINGS	VF	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
02665.0106	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	20	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
02665.0108	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	20	\$ 76.15	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
02665.0310061	INSTALL 10" x 6" x 10" TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.1106	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	1,274	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 13,695.50	\$ 15.35	\$ 19,555.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,644.00
SP-02900.26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	3	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
SP-02900.27	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
SP-02900.28	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 BID					\$ 85,737.40		\$ 182,736.50		\$ 137,482.35		\$ 78,698.25

The Tabulation of Bids herein is believed to be a true representation of the Bids received on February 25, 2015. Any discrepancies in the indicated sum of any column of figures, as presented in the bids, and the correct sum thereof, have been resolved per Section 00200 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS and are so reflected in this tabulation.

Zane Green, P.E.
Morrison-Maierle, Inc.

